
RESOLUTION No ~~`` ~

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR
THE NEVADA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT,
EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 24, 2017, AND AMENDING
RESOLUTIONS 14-318 AND 16-219

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2014, pursuant to Resolution 14-318, the Board of Supervisors
approved a fee schedule for the Nevada County Public Health Department, and on June 7, 2016,
pursuant to Resolution 16-219, the Board approved a revision to the fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Public Health Department's Fee Schedule to
bring the document into compliance with the California Health and Safety Code Section
11362.755, as amended on November 8, 2016, following the passage of Proposition 64, which
limits the fees counties may charge for the issuance of Medical Marijuana ID Cards; and

WHEREAS, it is also requested that the required authorization to waive fees for flu
vaccinations, as set forth in the Fee Schedule, be changed from the Public Health Officer to the
Public Health Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the proposed revised Nevada
County Public Health Department Fee Schedule attached hereto as E~ibit A, is hereby approved,
effective as of January 24, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 14-318 and Resolution 16-219 and E~ibit
A thereto, are hereby amended to be consistent with this Resolution.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 24th day of January, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson.

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

l̂
Han Weston, Chair

1/24/2017 cc: PH*



Exhi6it:A
FY 2016-17 Public Health Fee Study

Current anB,Proposed Fees for Adults and Children

Service T . e
Vaccine
Cost'

Administration
(pmt day o€
service

Cutrehf Fees

Administration
if Billed '

Tots( (pmt
day of
service

Total`jif
tiilled '

Proposed Fees: Changes

Administrat(on Total (pmt
Vaccine (pmt day of Administr~,don day of Total (if
Cost' service if billed' service - billed

IMMUNIZATIQNS'
VFC/317/State Vaccines" X10 $20 $10 $2d
Chicken Pox arieella $95 $16 $20 $105 $115
hT.aP Da tacel $25 $10 $20 $35 $45.
Flu influenza -Adult 5 - $15 $28 $15' $25
flu Influenza -Pediatric 5 - $70 $20 $10 $20
H.e .atitis: A - Aduk $4.5 $.10 $20 X55 $.65:
He affis:A-:P.ediatri.c $15 $:10 $20 $25 $35
Hs otitis B:-Adult $25 '$10 $20 $35 $45
He: atitis B - Pedtatric/Adolescent $10 $10 $20 $20 $30
Hib $25 $:10 '$2p $35: $45'
HPV Gardasil $14p $1.0 $20. $1.50 $1.60
Immuno 1opulin:.IS~ 2 ml.vial** $60: $]0 $20 ~ZO $80 _
Kinrix DTP 8 Polio $35 $10 $20. $45 $55.
Menacfra Menin itis $115 $10 .. $Z0 $125 1:35
Mennmune: Menin ifis $a 15 $10' $20. $125 $135
MMR measles, mum s rubella $55 $10 $20 $65 $75
Pediarix DTaPlHBV/IPV $50 $10 $20. $60 $70
Rentacel DTaPlIPV%Hib $S0 $10 $20 _ $90 X100
Pneumonia- neumovax $7.0 $10 $20. '$80 _ $90
Pneunoc~ccai Cott'u ate F'revnar $135 $10 $20 $145 $155.
Polio IP '$30' 10 .. _ $2Q $40 $5Q
Rotavirus Rotariz $95 $10 '~20 $1:05 $115.
TQtanUslD.i htheria 'T;d . '$20 $1.0 $20: ~3.d $40:
Ttla $30 $1:0 $20 $40 $50
Zostavax Shin les ° $165 $:10 X20 $175; $185

DIAGNOSTIC TE571NG

_.
7~ Test Assessment $.O:OU $25:00 _. $25
SwaSte T~_Test:' $3.Da $37.00 ~4Q

EXAiMS°
Initial Active TB Ezem 205 - $10 $205 $215
laitialLatent 7B Exam $145' - $10 $145 $155 .. .
Follow-U Active Exam $10~. $'10 $.105° $115
Follow-U Latent Exam $70 . - $10 _. $70 $80
Active Meds Cost per Dose)"*' X9;11 - - $9:11.
Latent Med& (Cost- per ngse)"' _. ~0:~9 - - $O:Q9

NON-DIAGNOS;TIC`GENERAL HEALTH_ _ .. . . . _
HEAI:TH ASSESSMENT SCREENING.
Single Event
Multiple Events -

65
95

-
-

65
95

-
-

MEDICAL MARIJUANA ID CARD MMIC , $17.0
MMIG .non-Nadi-Cat, Non-CMSP cent . 5400

MMFC - AAadi-Cal A 8aant S50
MIIUC - CMSP flcertt Waived

Ìf VFC./3171State Eligible, individual will.oniy be responsible fortlie $10.00!$20.00 administrationYee. VFC Vaccine witl still be provided if client is unable to
pay administration,fee (per VFC regulations).

" Dosage tlepentls on weight of individual,
= Noi Applicable
'Vaccine, t6 Diagnostic Testing Solution,.and TB Meds prices reflect current charges to the Coupty by the manufaclure~/distributor and will be adjusted as these costs increase. or
decrease, The prises are determined using the accounting prxedure LIFO (last in, first out). There is an' administretion tee charge perinjedion.
' Billing charge is higher due to additional administraUYe cost:of billing client, public or private insurance compagy, or county department {vouchers).
' Clients Who do.not have insurance may qualify fora di$counted fee for immunizations and.TB Exams based on a-sliding scale that has been established using the

current year's U.S. PederafCovernment Povertyi^,uidelines.
Zostavax Vaccine not eligible for sliding fee scale: rate,
Rubiic.HeaKh Director may weiye fees for ttu allots,

~ MM1G fees w~r~ ~ttectN~ whh Prop 61 and fmpwm~rt~d, ~etordirt~ly eNective November 2016.
Changes are noted in red.


